# State of Iowa Office of

## **Board of Supervisors**

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Second
Galen Casey Jack Pla
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Algona,

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

**Third District**Donnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

**Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District**Roger Tjarks
Titonka, Iowa 50480

#### Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Revised Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

### Tuesday, September 6, 2022 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

**8:00 A.M.** Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance

**Public Discussion** 

**Review Claims** 

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes/Claims
- Discussion/Decision Accept Resignation of Mental Health Advocate
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Closure of Courthouse and Approval of Agenda for Safety Training Oct. 10, 2022
- Discussion/Decision with EMS for Purchase of Vehicle with Grant Money
- Discussion/Decision with Todd Holmes Regarding Approving a Malpractice Litigation Attorney to Review the DD 7 Ruling
- Discussion/Decision Approval Proclamation of National Voter Registration Month
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Resolution to Use ARPA Funds for 3 Projects
- Discussion/Decision Amend Iowa DOT Fiscal Year 2023 Secondary Road Construction Program
- Discussion/Decision Waive Separation Distance Requirement Between Dairy Confinement and Public Road, Banwart Dairy, 108 110<sup>th</sup> Street, Section 31, Garfield Township
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

#### **DRAINAGE**

- Discussion/Decision Approve Agreement with Minnesota Landowner for DD 60 Sub 1
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
   (Request #042 DD 4) (Request #043 DD 4) (Request #44 DD TRI 84 Lat 1)
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment

**REVISED** Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.